BOOP, he pushes a button to mark the spot with a green 
reticule. A “GPS” icon flashes. 

He scans down from the tower, a distance marker and scrolls 
wildly, till BOOP! He marks again. “324m”

BACK TO SCENE:

On the map Tang draws a curved line from the tower to a 
street intersection and writes “324m”.

TANG (CONT'D)
It’s here, only three-hundred and 
twenty-four meters straight east.

Zhou lets out a SIGH.

ZHOU
Maybe if we hoof it...do you 
think...

An engine RUMBLING cuts him off. He looks down the street, a 
Jeep painted in stars and stripes is swerving around debris.

ZHOU (CONT'D)
Down!

The ENGINE grows louder as it passes by and turns down the